FORM PTO-1595	12-19-	2000	T		T 05 05
(Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)			. 1	U.S. DEPARTMEN	Trademark Office
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ▼			▼	▼ atem and	▼
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pate	10155	5165	attached origi	nal documents or	copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):			address of recei		
Michael Howard Mille	er		G		. 0
James Allen Coomes		Name:	Seagate	e Technology LL	
James Amen Coomes		Internal Add	dress:		999
	□ ⊌			15.00	22 7 2
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Yes X No				88
3. Nature of conveyance:					<u>00</u>
Assignment	Street Address: 920 Disc Drive				
			30 131110		
	Change of Name				
Other		City: Scotts	Valley	State: MN	ZIP: <u>95066</u>
Execution Date: <u>11-22-2000</u>		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?			
A. Patent Application No.(s)	Additional numbers attac		ent No.(s)		
Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mailed:	•	6. Total numbe	er of applications	and patents invo	lved:
Name: Shawn B. Dempster					
		7. Total fee (3)	7 CFR 3.41)	\$\frac{40.00}{2}	
Internal Address: <u>Seagate Technology I</u>	LLC	☐ Enclose	d		
Intellectual Property	<u>Department</u>	_			
SHK2LG		X Authoriz	ed to be charge	d to deposit acco	ount
0. (A.1)					
Street Address: 1280 Disc Drive		8. Deposit acc	ount number:		
		19-1038			
City: Shakopee State:	MN 7/P·55379-1863		icate conv of this	page if paying by d	anacit accust)
otato.			- Copy of time	page ii payiiig by d	eposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE					
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.					
Shawn B. Dempster		ant		22 Novemb	er 2000
Name of Person Signing		Signature		Date	
Total nu	umber of pages including co-	ver sheet, attachmen	nts, and document:		

12/20/2000 NTHAI1

01 FC:581

00000087 191038

40.00 CH

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

(Form PTO--1595--Recordation Form Cover Sheet - page 1 of 3)

Attorney Docket No.	
STL9337	

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Michael Howard Miller, of 18588 Pathfinder Dr, Eden Prairie, MN 55347, James
WHEREAS, I, Michael Howard Miller, of 16566 Fathfulder Dr. Eden Transport
Use Coomes, of 5271 W. Bald Fagle Blvd, White Bear Lake, MN 55110, have invented certain new and
seful improvements as described in an application entitled PEER TO PEER INTERCONNECT
seful improvements as described in an application entitled TEER TO TEER INTERCEDITION
NACNOSTICS for Letters Patent of the United States, the application having been executed on even date
TAGINOSTICS TO Letter 1 to 1 Line of Chates Patent and Trademark Office by Serial
erewith, and/or being identifiable in the United States Patent and Trademark Office by Serial
No; and
10

WHEREAS, Seagate Technology LLC, a limited liability company organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, and having offices at 920 Disc Drive, Scotts Valley, California, 95066, ("Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, the application, and any and all Letters Patent or similar legal protection, foreign or domestic, to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, I transfer to Assignee, its successors and assigns, my entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, the above-identified application, corresponding domestic and foreign applications, all Letters Patent or similar legal protection issuing thereon, and all rights and benefits under any applicable treaty or convention; and I authorize the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States or foreign equivalent thereof to issue the Letters Patent or similar legal protection to the Assignee.

I authorize the Assignee, its successors and assigns, to insert in this instrument the filing date and serial number of the application when ascertained.

I authorize the Assignee, its successors and assigns, or anyone it may properly designate, to apply for Letters patent or similar legal protection, in its own name if desired, in any and all foreign countries.

I represent to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, that I have not and shall not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with this Assignment. I, my executors or administrators, will at any time upon request, without additional consideration, but at the expense of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, execute such additional writings and do such additional acts as the Assignee, its successors and assigns, may deem desirable to perfects its enjoyment of this grant, and render all assistance in making application for and obtaining, maintaining, and enforcing the Letters Patent or similar legal protection on the invention in any and all countries.

Michael Howard Miller

STATE OF Minnesota

COUNTY OF Scott

) ss.

SHAWN B. DEMPSTER
NOTARY PUBLIC-MINNESOTA
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 1-31-2005

NOTARY PU BLIC

STATE OF MMESTA

)) ss.

COUNTY OF Daluta

Subscribed and sworn to before me, a Notary Public, this 22 day of November, 2000.

angelas Watson NOTARY PU BLIC

ANGELA S. WATSON
NOTARY PUBLIC - MINNESOTA
My Commission Expires 1-31-2005

RECORDED: 11/22/2000

2

PATENT REEL: 011339 FRAME: 0063